TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance, LLC		04/03/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
CapitalSource Fillance, ELC		04/03/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DesignWrite Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	175 Wall Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	PharmaWrite Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	152 Wall Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322823	DESIGNWRITE
Registration Number:	2483058	PILSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000
Email: rjones@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Robert T. Jones, Jr., Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0475

900046637

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail Address Line 2: Suite 300 Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17948.09 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert T. Jones, Jr. /rtj/ Signature: 04/13/2006 Date: Total Attachments: 1 source=DesignWriteReleaseDocument#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0476

April 3, 2006

DesignWrite Acquisition, LLC 175 Wall Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540

PharmaWrite Acquisition, LLC 152 Wall Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540

Re: Release of Lien

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We confirm by our signature below that as Secured Party (as defined in the Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien (the "Acknowledgement"), dated April 8, 2005, we release the lien against the intellectual property collateral owned by DesignWrite Acquisition, LLC and PharmaWrite Acquisition, LLC and listed on the Acknowledgement.

SECURED PARTY:

CAPITAL SOURCE FINANCE LLC

Name:

By:

Joseph Turitž General Counsel

Title: Corporate Finance

IP-17948-09-439612-v1

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0477